Statewide School Safety Committee 2022 – *Member Information Updated 10/03/2022*



Voting Member	Title	Representing	Email	Location	Term End Date
Chair Trevino, Jason	Chief of Police; Washoe Co. School District	One school resource officer assigned to a school in this State	jtrevino @washoeschools.net	Reno	09/30/2023 2 nd Term
Vice-Chair York, Anthony	Director of School Safety; Academica NV	Any other representative the Governor deems appropriate	aayork5 @yahoo.com	Las Vegas	10/31/2023 1 st Term
Member Cole, Gregory	Principal; Mojave High School	One representative who is a principal of a school in this State	colegl @nv.ccsd.net	North Las Vegas	09/30/2023 1 st Term
Member Douglass-Boone, Kasina	School Social Worker; Clark Co. School District	One mental health provider, other than psychologist, who provides services to pupils at a school district in this State	kasina @mytulips.org	Las Vegas	09/30/2023 1 st Term
Member Dzyak, Mike	State Fire Marshall; Dept. of Public Safety	The State Fire Marshal, or his/her designee	mdzyak @dps.state.nv.us	Carson City	05/31/2023 1 st Term
Member Hall, Megan	State Planner; Div. of Emergency Management	One representative from Division of Emergency Management; Department of Public Safety	mehall @dem.nv.gov	Carson City	02/28/2025 1 st Term
Member Hutchinson, Laura	Education Programs Professional; Dept. of Education	One representative from Department of Education	lhutchinson @doe.nv.gov	Carson City	06/30/2023 1 st Term
Member Jensen, David	Superintendent; Humboldt Co. School District	One superintendent of a school district in this State	djensen @hcsdnv.com	Winnemucca	09/30/2023 2 nd Term
Member McJoy, Monica	Parent	One parent, or legal guardian, of a pupil enrolled in a school in this State	mcjoym @gmail.com	Las Vegas	06/30/2023 1 st Term
Member Miller, Ryan	Chief; Dept. of Public Safety	One representative from Department of Public Safety	rmiller @dps.state.nv.us	Carson City	10/31/2023 I st Term
Member Ravin, Leon	Psychiatric Medical Director; Dept. of Health & Human Srvcs.	One representative from Department of Health and Human Services	lravin @health.nv.gov	Las Vegas	06/30/2023 2 nd Term
Member Roberts, Joseph	School Psychologist; Clark Co. School District	One school psychologist employed by a school district in this State	roberja3 @nv.ccsd.net	Las Vegas	10/31/2023 1 st Term
Member Tims, Shawina	Title I Instructional Assistant; Clark Co. School District	One person employed as a paraprofessional, as defined in NRS 391.008, by a school district in this State	timssl @nv.ccsd.net	Las Vegas	06/30/2023 1 st Term
vacant		At least two pupils enrolled in a school in this State (1)			vacant
vacant		At least two pupils enrolled in a school in this State (2)			vacant
vacant		One representative who is a licensed teacher in this State			vacant

Statewide School Safety Committee 2022 - Authority and Configuration



Committee must consist of:	Appointment	Term	Authority
One representative from Department of Education;	Governor	3 years;	NRS
One representative from Department of Public Safety;	appointment;	each member	388.1324
One representative from Division of Emergency Management; Department of Public Safety;	appointments must be made to	continues to serve until a successor is appointed; a member may be reappointed for an additional term in the same manner as the original appointment.	
One representative from Department of Health and Human Services;			
One representative who is a licensed teacher in this State;	the geographic areas of the State.		
One representative who is a principal of a school in this State;			
One superintendent of a school district in this State;			
One school resource officer assigned to a school in this State;			
One person employed as a paraprofessional, as defined in NRS 391.008, by a school in this State;			
One school psychologist employed by a school in this State;			
One mental health provider, other than psychologist, who provides services to pupils at a school in this State;			
The State Fire Marshal, or his/her designee;			
One parent, or legal guardian, of a pupil enrolled in a school in this State;			
At least two pupils enrolled in a school in this State; and			
Any other representative the Governor deems appropriate			

Instructions for Authority

The committee shall:

- (a) Establish methods which facilitate the ability of a pupil enrolled in a school in this State to express his or her ideas related to school safety and the well-being of pupils enrolled in schools in this State;
- (b) Evaluate the impact of social media on school safety and the well-being of pupils enrolled in schools in this State; and
- (c) Discuss and make recommendations to the Governor and the Department related to the findings of the committee.